
 

ADOPTED SHIRE OF RAVENSTHORPE FEES AND CHARGES 2024/2025 
 

Particulars 
2024/25 (ex 
GST) 

GST 2024/25 Total (inc GST 
as applicable) 
 

REFUSE/RUBBISH DISPOSAL/ENVIRONMENT 
Rubbish service fees (240L per service per annum). Fee to be charged for all 
habitable properties 

$387.50 Nil $387.50 

Rubbish service fees (240L recycling per service per annum). Fee to be charged for all 
habitable properties 

$137.50 Nil $137.50 

Replacement 240L bins - rubbish & recycling $81.00 $8.10 $89.10 
Rubbish Tip Fee for outside opening hours - supervised access $147.64 $14.76 $162.40 
Domestic waste - 120L Mobile bin or equivalent and minimum charge $5.36 $0.54 $5.90 
Domestic waste - 240L Mobile bin or equivalent $4.71 $0.47 $5.18 
Domestic waste - Car boot load or equivalent $10.55 $1.05 $11.60 
Domestic waste – Utility vehicle or trailer (single axle)  $15.73 $1.57 $17.30 
Domestic waste - Small truck or trailer (tandem axle) $42.09 $4.21 $46.30 
Commercial waste and building rubble per tonne (Ravensthorpe only) (NOTE: 
Declaration form required) 

$70.00 $7.00 $77.00 

Scrap metal - Uncontaminated Free  Free 
Asbestos per m3 (Ravensthorpe only) - Contact office 24hrs advance notice  $204.36 $20.44 $224.80 
Car body (Ravensthorpe only) Drained of oil and fuel  $84.27 $8.43 $92.70 
Truck body (Ravensthorpe only) Drained of oil and fuel  $115.82 $11.58 $127.40 
White Goods - per item (degassed) $10.55 $1.05 $11.60 
White Goods - per item (not degassed) $27.27 $2.73 $30.00 
Green Waste - per m3 (uncontaminated) Free Nil Free 
Uncontaminated sand and fill (Ravensthorpe Only) Free Nil Free 
Oil Disposal per litre – Commercial>20lt (NOTE: >100ltrs by prior arrangement) $0.55 $0.05 $0.60 
Oil Container empty per item - < 10lt container  $1.82 $0.18 $2.00 
Oil Container empty per item - 10lt – 20lt container (NOTE: Containers >20lt not 
accepted) 

$9.09 $0.91 $10.00 

Oil Disposal per litre – Residential<20lt  Free  Free 
Disposal of automotive batteries (Ravensthorpe only) $5.18 $0.52 $5.70 
Passenger and motorcycle tyre (No rims) $7.73 $0.77 $8.50 
Light truck and 4x4 vehicle tyre (No rims) $14.55 $1.45 $16.00 
Truck tyre (No rims) $37.23 $3.72 $40.95 
Super single tyre (No rims) $38.59 $3.86 $42.45 
Tractor tyre (up to 1m) (No rims) $58.77 $5.88 $64.65 
Tractor tyre (1-2m) (No rims) $256.77 $25.68 $282.45 
All other tyres as per WA Tyre Recovery pricing P.O.A P.O.A P.O.A 
Septic waste - per 1000 litre(Licenced providers only to Effluent Disposal Facility NOT 
Landfill Site) 

$63.18 $6.32 $69.50 

 


